
2022-2023 Montana State University Billings Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-8   Conf: 14-4   Home: 9-4   Away: 10-1   Neutral: 6-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Shelley, Taryn 20-0 368 18.4 95-193 .492 9-24 .375 30-43 .698 18 68 86 4.3 40 2 9 26 14 6 229 11.5
30 Boyce, Dyauni 33-33 878 26.6 123-293 .420 25-70 .357 82-113 .726 60 116 176 5.3 77 0 60 65 6 37 353 10.7
15 Kunkel, Cariann 33-33 880 26.7 113-280 .404 16-47 .340 82-99 .828 38 98 136 4.1 63 1 60 48 2 28 324 9.8
05 Giese, Aspen 33-33 998 30.2 112-265 .423 49-141 .348 40-51 .784 72 88 160 4.8 66 2 76 50 12 39 313 9.5
12 Montague, Shayla 31-31 915 29.5 100-227 .441 69-172 .401 4-8 .500 30 74 104 3.4 20 0 46 19 8 23 273 8.8
14 Nelson, Kortney 33-33 959 29.1 72-196 .367 16-49 .327 112-144 .778 32 133 165 5.0 79 1 112 59 6 37 272 8.2
02 Patton, Skylar 17-0 285 16.8 29-75 .387 8-35 .229 24-38 .632 3 24 27 1.6 30 1 23 34 1 15 90 5.3
33 Andreas, Natalie 33-2 378 11.5 52-162 .321 20-64 .313 30-36 .833 19 61 80 2.4 20 0 38 17 4 7 154 4.7
11 Williams, Chloe 32-0 500 15.6 45-124 .363 14-46 .304 21-29 .724 27 52 79 2.5 36 0 33 28 10 36 125 3.9
21 Zahn, Danielle 18-0 229 12.7 26-64 .406 13-27 .481 4-5 .800 3 6 9 0.5 10 0 27 19 0 4 69 3.8
43 Sayler, Bailee 12-0 91 7.6 13-29 .448 8-18 .444 0-0 .000 1 10 11 0.9 3 0 4 4 2 4 34 2.8
22 Grossman, Kaitlin 17-0 101 5.9 8-22 .364 0-1 .000 4-7 .571 7 16 23 1.4 8 0 7 5 2 5 20 1.2
34 Heggem, Madeline 14-0 68 4.9 4-15 .267 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 11 10 21 1.5 5 0 5 1 2 1 10 0.7
Total 33 6650 201.5 792-1945 .407 247-694 .356 435-575 .757 375 816 1191 36.1 457 7 500 386 69 242 2266 68.67
Opponents 6650 201.5 734-1801 .408 181-597 .303 318-433 .734 276 805 1081 32.8 624 13 421 513 85 203 1967 59.61

Team Statistics MSUB OPP
SCORING 2266 1967
    Points Per Game 68.7 59.6
    Scoring Margin 9.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 792-1945 734-1801
    Field Goal Pct .407 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 247-694 181-597
    3PT FG Pct .356 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 435-575 318-433
    FT Pct .757 .734
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 9.6
REBOUNDS 1191 1081
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 3.3 –
ASSISTS 500 421
    Assists Per Game 15.2 12.8
TURNOVERS 386 513
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 15.5
    Turnovers Margin 3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 242 203
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.2
BLOCKS 69 85
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.6
ATTENDANCE 2,848 5,940
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-219 13-457
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-97

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Mont. St. Billings 569 516 586 578 17 2266
Opponents 495 478 515 466 13 1967

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 vs Hawaii Pacific W 73-64 42
11/12/22 at Chaminade W 85-43 117
11/13/22 at Hawaii Hilo W 72-61 273
11/19/22 MINOT ST. W 78-44 208
11/22/22 BLACK HILLS ST. L 51-60 249
11/25/22 vs Salem (WV) W 69-56 85
11/26/22 vs Post W 66-45 112

* 11/28/22 at Alas. Fairbanks W 67-61 352
* 12/01/22 at Alas. Anchorage W 68-61 758

12/08/22 ROCKY MOUNTAIN W 77-48 272
12/10/22 MONT. ST.-NORTHERN W 91-43 248
12/16/22 vs Tex. A&M-Kingsville W 68-57 0
12/17/22 vs Lubbock Christian L 58-60 0

* 12/29/22 CENTRAL WASH. L 44-70 214
* 12/31/22 NORTHWEST NAZARENE L 79-80 265
* 01/05/23 at Saint Martin's W 66-58 112
* 01/07/23 at Western Ore. W 59-58 217
* 01/14/23 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 66-49 108
* 01/19/23 SIMON FRASER W 69-67 148
* 01/21/23 WESTERN WASH. W 73-61 204
* 01/26/23 at Northwest Nazarene W 63-53 529
* 01/28/23 at Central Wash. W 75-66 515
* 02/02/23 WESTERN ORE. W 76-57 212
* 02/04/23 SAINT MARTIN'S W 59-49 262
* 02/11/23 at Seattle Pacific W 64-61 124
* 02/16/23 at Western Wash. W 66-64 612
* 02/18/23 at Simon Fraser L 61-67 483
* 02/23/23 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 84-58 0
* 02/25/23 ALAS. ANCHORAGE L 58-65 458

03/03/23 vs Central Wash. W 75-62 185
03/04/23 at Western Wash. L 71-76 1,423
03/10/23 vs Cal State LA W 69-66 255
03/11/23 at Cal St. Dom. Hills L 66-77 425

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Montana State University Billings Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 6-3   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Shelley, Taryn 16-0 286 17.9 76-157 .484 6-18 .333 19-27 .704 14 52 66 4.1 28 1 8 21 8 4 177 11.1
05 Giese, Aspen 18-18 544 30.2 66-154 .429 29-83 .349 25-32 .781 48 43 91 5.1 34 1 41 32 5 22 186 10.3
30 Boyce, Dyauni 18-18 497 27.6 59-154 .383 16-44 .364 47-64 .734 33 55 88 4.9 40 0 33 34 5 21 181 10.1
15 Kunkel, Cariann 18-18 483 26.8 58-148 .392 8-25 .320 46-55 .836 16 60 76 4.2 34 1 34 29 2 19 170 9.4
12 Montague, Shayla 18-18 545 30.3 53-127 .417 42-103 .408 4-8 .500 15 36 51 2.8 12 0 25 13 5 16 152 8.4
14 Nelson, Kortney 18-18 539 29.9 34-107 .318 9-28 .321 65-85 .765 25 74 99 5.5 44 0 59 33 4 27 142 7.9
21 Zahn, Danielle 14-0 185 13.2 22-49 .449 11-22 .500 4-5 .800 3 4 7 0.5 6 0 23 16 0 4 59 4.2
33 Andreas, Natalie 18-0 161 8.9 19-75 .253 7-29 .241 9-11 .818 8 27 35 1.9 7 0 23 7 2 3 54 3.0
02 Patton, Skylar 6-0 79 13.2 4-17 .235 3-12 .250 6-8 .750 1 7 8 1.3 11 1 6 10 1 4 17 2.8
11 Williams, Chloe 18-0 269 14.9 17-57 .298 6-22 .273 11-18 .611 12 25 37 2.1 20 0 17 11 4 14 51 2.8
43 Sayler, Bailee 4-0 16 4.0 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 2 0 2 0 3 0.8
22 Grossman, Kaitlin 7-0 27 3.9 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 3 5 0.7 2 0 3 2 0 0 3 0.4
34 Heggem, Madeline 6-0 19 3.2 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 1 5 0.8 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.3
Total 18 3650 202.8 409-1056 .387 138-388 .356 241-319 .755 219 433 652 36.2 238 4 276 213 38 134 1197 66.50
Opponents 3650 202.8 418-1000 .418 114-358 .318 155-212 .731 163 454 617 34.3 351 7 259 277 58 120 1105 61.39

Team Statistics MSUB OPP
SCORING 1197 1105
    Points Per Game 66.5 61.4
    Scoring Margin 5.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 409-1056 418-1000
    Field Goal Pct .387 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 138-388 114-358
    3PT FG Pct .356 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 241-319 155-212
    FT Pct .755 .731
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 8.6
REBOUNDS 652 617
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 276 259
    Assists Per Game 15.3 14.4
TURNOVERS 213 277
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 15.4
    Turnovers Margin 3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.9
STEALS 134 120
    Steals Per Game 7.4 6.7
BLOCKS 38 58
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.2
ATTENDANCE 1,871 3,702
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-208 9-411
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Mont. St. Billings 297 260 326 297 17 1197
Opponents 266 285 298 243 13 1105

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/28/22 at  Alas. Fairbanks W 67-61 352
12/01/22 at  Alas. Anchorage W 68-61 758
12/29/22 CENTRAL WASH. L 44-70 214
12/31/22 NORTHWEST NAZARENE L 79-80 265
01/05/23 at  Saint Martin's W 66-58 112
01/07/23 at  Western Ore. W 59-58 217
01/14/23 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 66-49 108
01/19/23 SIMON FRASER W 69-67 148
01/21/23 WESTERN WASH. W 73-61 204
01/26/23 at  Northwest Nazarene W 63-53 529
01/28/23 at  Central Wash. W 75-66 515
02/02/23 WESTERN ORE. W 76-57 212
02/04/23 SAINT MARTIN'S W 59-49 262
02/11/23 at  Seattle Pacific W 64-61 124
02/16/23 at  Western Wash. W 66-64 612
02/18/23 at  Simon Fraser L 61-67 483
02/23/23 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 84-58 0
02/25/23 ALAS. ANCHORAGE L 58-65 458


